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4.—Mileage, Capital Liability, Earnings and Operating Expenses of Individual Steam 
Railways for the calendar year 1928. 

Names of Railways. 

Alberta and Great Waterways 
Algoma Central and Hudson Bay 
Algoma Eastern 
Alma and Jonquiere 
Atlantic, Quebec and Western 
Brandon, Sask. and Hudson Bay 
British Yukon 
Burrard Inlet Tunnel and Bridge Co 
Canada and Gulf Terminal 
Canada Southern 
Canadian National 

" " Eastern Lines 
Total 

Canadian Pacific 
Central Canada 
Central Vermont 
Crow's Nest Southern 
Cumberland Railway and Coal Co 
Detroit River Tunnel Co 
Dominion Atlantic 
Eastern British Columbia 
Edmonton, Dunvegan and British Columbia. 
Esquimalt and Nanaimo 
Essex Terminal 
Fredericton and Grand Lake Coal and Ry. Co. 
Greater Winnipeg Water District 
International Bridge and Terminal Co 
Kent Northern 
Kettle Valley 
Lacombe and North Western 
Maine Central 
Maritime Coal, Railway and Power Co 
Massawippi Valley 
Midland Railway of Manitoba 
Montreal and Atlantic 
Morrissey, Fernie and Michel 
Napierville Junction 
Nelson and Fort Sheppard 
New Brunswick Coal and Railway Co 
Nipissing Central* 
Ottawa and New York 
Pacific Great Eastern 
Pembina Valley 
Pere Marquette (including L.E.D.R.) 
Quebec Central 
Quebec, Montreal and Southern 
Quebec Oriental 
Quebec Railway, Light and Power Co 
Roberval-Saguenay 
Rutland and Noyan 
St. Lawrence and Adirondack 
Saint John Bridge and Ry. Extension 
Sydney and Louisburg 
Temiscouata 
Temiskaming and Northern Ontario4  

Thousand Islands 
Toronto, Hamilton and Buffalo 
Van Buren Bridge Co 
Vancouver, Victoria and Eastern 
Wabash (in Canada) 

Total (including trackage rights du
plications) 

Canadian National (Can. and U.S.) 

Single 
Track 

Mileage. 

miles. 

304-89 
324 00 
88-52 
10-60 

104-31 
84-75 
90-32 

38-10 
381-04 

18,024-011 
3,104-361 

21,128-371 
14,417-10 

99-47 
25-331 
52-99 
31-29 
3-26 

304-54 
13 04 

428-04 
209-70 
21-00 
31-10 
92-00 
1-06 

27-00 
404-66 

5-10 
16-40 

i 

75-76 
184-60 

5-37 
43-01 
60-79 
59-20 
59-74 
58-77 

360-80 
26-51 

336-88 
357-82 
198-83 
98-15 
25-55 
41-82 
3-36 

60-26 
i 

76-97 
113-25 
388-50 

6-08 
111-03 

0-36 
284-83 
245-40 

Capital 
Liability. 

42,021-62 
22,468-49 

10,934,876 
20,398,800 
5,226,500 

629,800 
6,598,675 
2,150,000 
4,978,879 
1,502,500 
1,740,000 

37,630,000 

2,552,919,029 
782,205,428 

4,376,466 
2,161,4153 
4,295,000 
1,321,268 

21,000,000 
8,431,500 

420,000 
14,663,720 

,332,000 
1,120,000 
v 605,000 
1,807,348 

300,000 
63,180 

15,960,000 

100,243 
3,755,100 

800,000 
4,800,000 
5.518.0002 

1,263,000 
600,000 

2,846,800 
1,600,702 

2,100,000 
59,701,730 

775,000 
7,400,000 

12,348,344 
10,077,070 
2,284,702 
3,286,030 
3,330,000 

200,000 
2,815,000 

433,900 
4,731,462 
3,856,336 

37,332,935 
60,000 

10,695,000 
500,000 

23,500,000 

3,722,476,251 

Gross 
Earnings 

from 
Operation. 

326,184 
2,232,526 

806,277 
96,823 

271,960 
112,030 
206,084 

139,879 
24,261,444 

232,459,577 
27,959,347 

260,418,924 
230,406,354 

124,375 
251,471 
161,255 
201,936 

1,861,671 
80,944 

1,782,160 
1,699,777 

407,038 
123,777 
100,730 

29,937 
2,101,741 

20,334 
16,236 

117,695 

1 
482,129 

,804,282 
145,145 
703,766 
98,667 
50,996 

214,252 
323,180 
531,332 

14,674 
,455,228 
,172,335 
627,431 
337,280 
701,140 
551,367 

5,828 
966,789 

1,642,237 
340,742 

5,324,988 
91,078 

3,570,439 

728,940 
7,488,447 

563,732,260 
276,631,921 

Operating 
Expenses. 

264,169 
1,971,009 

452,858 
81,288 

268,535 
146,064 
126,019 

100,490 
14,229,387 

186,296,821 
31,483,352 

217,780,173 
173,871,973 

148,039 
227,915 
117,001 
153,177 

1, 603,961 
69,458 

871,971 
078,891 
217,572 
72,571 
91,555 

32,143 
1,648,295 

11,861 
20,504 
72,004 

492,477 
,000,214 
112,990 
371,321 
124,245 
100,616 
226,886 
395,130 
663,441 
25,840 

,121,628 
,356,013 
747,929 
277,347 
564,139 
437,521 
11,608 

867,518 

1,217,796 
290,674 

3,775,289 
57,339 

2,155,910 

850,413 
5,728,102 

442,701,270 
218,248,344 

Canadian lines only. "Including capital of leased lines. 'Including only capital of lines leased in 
Canada. Constructed and operated by Ontario Government Railway Commission. ^Included with 
Quebec Central. ^Included w , t h Canadian Pacific. 


