4.—Mileage, Capital Liability, Earnings and Operating Expenses of Individual Steam Railways for the calendar year 1928.

				
Names of Railways.	Single Track Mileage,	Capital Liability.	Gross Earnings from Operation,	Operating Expenses.
	miles.	\$	\$	\$
Alberta and Great Waterways	304·89 324·00	10,934,876 20,398,800	326,184 2,232,526	264,169 1,971,009
Algoma Eastern	88·52 10·60	$5,226,500 \ 629,800$	806,277 96,823	452,858
Atlantic, Quebec and Western	104.31	6,598,675	271,960	81,288 268,535
Brandon, Sask, and Hudson Bay	84·75 90·32	2,150,000 4,978,879	$112,030 \\ 206,084$	146,064
British YukonBurrard Inlet Tunnel and Bridge Co	-	1,502,500		126,019
Canada and Gulf Terminal	38·10 381·04	1,740,000 37,630,000	$\begin{array}{c} 139,879 \\ 24,261,444 \end{array}$	100,490 14,229,387
Canadian National	18,024.01	-	232,459,577	186,296,821
" Eastern Lines " Total	3,104·36 ¹ 21,128·37 ¹	2,552,919,029	27,959,347 260,418,924	31,483,352 217,780,173
Canadian Pacific	14,417.10	782,205,428	230,406,354	173,871,973
Central Canada	99·47 25·331	4,376,466 2,161,415*	$124,375 \\ 251,471$	148,039 227,915
Crow's Nest Southern	52.99	4,295,000	161,255	117,001
Cumberland Railway and Coal Co Detroit River Tunnel Co	$31 \cdot 29 \ 3 \cdot 26$	$1,321,268 \ 21,000,000$	201,936	153,177
Dominion Atlantic	304.54	8,431,500	1,861,671	1,603,961
Eastern British Columbia Edmonton, Dunvegan and British Columbia.	13·04 428·04	420,000 14,663,720	$80,944 \\ 1,782,160$	69,458 871,971
Esquimalt and Nanaimo	209.70	7,332,000	1,699,777	1,078,891
Essex Terminal	21·00 1 31·10	$1,120,000 \\ 605,000$	407,038 123,777	217,572 72,571
Greater Winnipeg Water District	92.00	1,807,348	100,730	91,555
International Bridge and Terminal Co Kent Northern.	1·06 27·00	300,000 63,180	29,937	32,143
Kettle Valley	404.66	15,960,000	2,101,741	1,648,295
Lacombe and North Western	- 5·10	100,243	$20,334 \\ 16,236$	11,861 20,504
Maine Central Maritime Coal, Railway and Power Co	16·40	3,755,100	117,695	72,004
Massawippi Valley	75·76	800,000	482,129	-
Montreal and Atlantic	184.60	4,800,000 5,518,000 ²	1,804,282	$492,477 \\ 2,000,214$
Morrissev, Fernie and Michel	5·37 43·01	1,263,000	145,145 703,766	$112,990 \\ 371,321$
Napierville Junction Nelson and Fort Sheppard	60.79	600,000 2,846,800	98,667	124,245
New Brunswick Coal and Railway Co	59·20 59·74	1,600,702	50,996	100,616
Nipissing Central ⁴	58.77	2,100,000	$214,252 \\ 323,180$	226,886 395,130
Pacific Great Eastern	360.80	59,701,730	531,332	663,441
Pembina Valley	26·51 336·88	775,000 7,400,000	14,674 5,455,228	25,840 $3,121,628$
Quebec CentralQuebec, Montreal and Southern	357·82 198·83	12,348,344	3,172,335	2,356,013
Quebec Oriental	98 · 15	10,077,070 2,284,702	$627,431 \\ 337,280$	747,929 277,347
Quebec Railway, Light and Power Co	25.55	3,286,030	701,140	564,139
Roberval-Saguenay Rutland and Noyan	41·82 3·36	3,330,000 200,000	551,367 5,828	437,521 11,608
St. Lawrence and Adirondack	60.26	2,815,000	966,789	867,518
Saint John Bridge and Ry. Extension Sydney and Louisburg	76·97	433,900 4,731,462	1,642,237	1,217,796
Temiscouata	113 · 25	3,856,336	340,742	290,674
Temiskaming and Northern Ontario ⁴ Thousand Islands	388·50 6·08	37,332,935 60,000	5,324,988 91,078	3,775,289 57,339
Toronto, Hamilton and Buffalo	111-03	10,695,000	3,570,439	2,155,910
Van Buren Bridge Co Vancouver, Victoria and Eastern	0·36 284·83	500,000 23,500,000	728,940	850,413
Wabash (in Canada)	245.40		7,488,447	5,728,102
Total (including trackage rights du-	- -			
plications)	42,021.62 22,468.49	3,722,476,251	563,732,260 276,631,921	442,701,270 218,248,344
VIEWWIEW TYPHOTHER (COME DATE CONT.)		<u></u>		

¹Canadian lines only. ²Including capital of leased lines. ³Including only capital of lines leased in Canada, ⁴Constructed and operated by Ontario Government Railway Commission. ⁵Included with Quebec Central. ⁶Included with Canadian Pacific.